Basic Se	Our charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing permits, filing and obtaining death certificates and other forms and claims, preparation of necessary notices, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangement you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.)	ats	2970.00
Embalm	Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, that does not require you to pay for it.	<u>\$</u>	730.00
Other Pr	eparation of the Body:		345.00 150.00
Use of S Addition Addition Transfer	acilities, Staff and Equipment: Funeral Ceremony (Conducted at Funeral Home)		535.00 535.00 535.00 435.00 535.00 535.00 535.00 535.00 535.00 300.00 500.00 395.00 395.00
Tradition	nal Full Service Fee	<u>\$</u>	5905.00
Miscella Other:	Neous Merchandise: Visitors Register Packages (Price range)	0.00 - 0.00 0.00 -\$ -\$	- 240.00 0 - 50.00 0 - 60.00 30.00 40.00 5.00
	Storage of Cremated Remains (Beginning 2 weeks after cremation), \$7 per Transportation out of service area is charged at \$3.50 per mile, one way.	day	



Ford & Young Funeral Home

Our Family Serving Your Family Joshua Ford Kevin Ford John Young

> 110 S. West Street Perryville, Missouri 63775 (573)547-2566

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These Prices are Effective as of <u>January 30, 2024</u> (subject to change without notice)

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy ate-

charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing ment we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.	yo g o	u must b n the stat
*************	***	*****
Caskets (Range of Prices)	<u>!</u>	
Outer Burial Containers (Range of Prices)		
Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home	\$ 4	4835.00
Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home	\$:	<u>3115.00</u>
Direct Cremations (Range of Prices)	ect s osi- e	5605.00 4285.00
Immediate Burials (Range of Prices)		
Immediate Burial With Casket (Minimum Cloth Casket)	. <u>\$</u>	6135.00
Immediate Burial (Container provided by Client)	<u>\$</u>	4640.00